

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24434/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2009 in WP No. 398/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)SHANI MAHATHMA TEMPLE TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
G.R.SRINIVAS REDDY @ BABU & ORS. Respondent(s)(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr.P.Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar Pardesi, Adv.
Mr.Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
No.1For RR.2 to 4 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr.Ramesh Kr.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.ramesh S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr.Krutin Joshi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner
to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit
filed on behalf of respondent No.1.Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.
2 to 4, may be filed in the meanwhile.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master