

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24434/2009

SHANI MAHATHMA TEMPLE TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.R.SRINIVAS REDDY @ BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 02/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Debojit,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the respondents.

Fresh notice of alternative arrangement shall be issued to the respondent No.1 with utmost dispatch.

List on 24.7.2014.

|  
|mg

|

| (M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar

|