

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24434/2009

SHANI MAHATHMA TEMPLE TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.R.SRINIVAS REDDY @ BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 13/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.
Mr. V.N.Raghupathi,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to R.1 to make alternative arrangements.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.11.17
10:40:22 IST
Reason: