

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24434/200

9

SHANI MAHATHMA TEMPLE TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.R.SRINIVAS REDDY @ BABU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak S. Shetty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the  
counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further  
extension shall be given.

List again on 01.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

PS

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.03.16  
15:56:51 IST  
Reason: