

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24434/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/06/2009 in WP No. 398/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SHANI MAHATHMA TEMPLE TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.R.SRINIVAS REDDY @ BABU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up. Post at its turn.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER